RESOLUTION #20-23

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2020 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND FUTURE LAND USE MAP FOR THE CITY OF PRINCETON

WHEREAS, the City of Princeton Council, Planning Commission and Staff have been working with a consultant to develop a completely amended Comprehensive Plan for the City covering the years 2017 through the year 2040; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has studied the amended Comprehensive Plan and, following publication and posted notice thereof, a public hearing in accordance with State Statute 462.355 subd. 2 was held on February 24, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City of Princeton Planning Commission has recommended that the City Council give final approval to said Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the use of said Comprehensive Plan will insure a safe, more pleasant and more economical environment for residential, commercial, industrial, and public activities and will promote the public health, safety and general welfare of the City of Princeton; and

WHEREAS, the amended Comprehensive Plan will prepare the City for the anticipated continued growth and thereby significant savings in both private and public expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the amended Comprehensive Plan complies with all requirements of State Statute 462.355; and

WHEREAS, the development of said Comprehensive Plan involved elected officials from the adjacent units of government; and

WHEREAS, said plan addresses the existing property within the City in addition to those portions of both Princeton Township and Baldwin Township identified in the plan that may be subject to future annexation; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota, approve the City of Princeton Comprehensive Plan 2020- 2040.

ADOPTED by the Princeton City Council this 26th day of March, 2020.

Brad Schumacher, Mayor

ATTEST:

Robert Barbian, City Administrator